PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the wording "state laws of Delaware" to "laws of Germany" in the executed Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 019828 Frame 0926. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment document should read "laws of Germany".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henrik Ewe	10/05/2006
Josef Hoeglauer	10/16/2006
Erwin Huber	10/09/2006
Ralf Otremba	10/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG	
Street Address:	StMartin-Str. 53	
City:	Muenchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-81669	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11468112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-824-3000 Phone:

Email: jwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica K. Williams Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0571/007305.00043

PATENT

REEL: 022586 FRAME: 0947

500842169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica K. Williams	
Total Attachments: 15		
source=730500043noticeofrecordation#page1.tif		
source=730500043noticeofrecordation#page2.tif		
source=730500043noticeofrecordation#page3.tif		
source=730500043noticeofrecordation#page4.tif		
source=730500043noticeofrecordation#page5.tif		
source=730500043noticeofrecordation#page6.tif		
source=730500043noticeofrecordation#page7.tif		
source=730500043noticeofrecordation#page8.tif		
source=730500043correctedassignment#page1.tif		
source=730500043correctedassignment#page2.tif		
source=730500043correctedassignment#page3.tif		
source=730500043correctedassignment#page4.tif		
source=730500043correctedassignment#page5.tif		
source=730500043correctedassignment#page6.tif		
source=730500043correctedassignment#page7.tif		

9/11/2007 9:50:01 PM PAGE 4/ J5 Fax Server

TO: JESSICA WILLIAMS COMPANY: 1100 13TH STREET, NW

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 09/14/2007 Electronic Version v1.1 500354590 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** Henrik Ewe 10/05/2006 Josef Hoeglauer 10/16/2006 Erwin Huber 10/09/2006 Raif Otremba 10/05/2006 **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** Name: Infineon Technologies AG Street Address: St.-Martin-Str. 53 City: Munchen State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-81669 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 **Property Type** Number Application Number: 11468112 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (202)824-3001 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-824-3000 Email: jwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondent Name: Jessica Williams 1100 13th Street, NW Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Sulte 1200 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0571/007305.00043 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica K. Williams Total Attachments: 4

PATENT

REEL: 022586 FRAME: 0949

USPTO

9/__/2007 9:50:01 PM PAGE 5, J5 Fax Server

TO: JESSICA WILLIAMS COMPANY: 1100 13TH STREET, NW

source=730500043executedassig#page1.tif source=730500043executedassig#page2.tif source=730500043executedassig#page3.tif source=730500043executedassig#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022586 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Henrik Ewe, a citizen of Germany, residing at Friedrich-Graf-Strasse 4, 93133 Burglengenfeld, Germany, Josef Hoeglauer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Aberlestr. 13A, 81371 Muenchen, Germany, Erwin Huber, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wiesensteig 27, 9500 Villach, Austria, and Reif Otremba, a citizen of Germany, residing at Ahornstr. 42, 87600 Kaufbeuren, Germany, hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "Assigner";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Editions. having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, D-81669 München, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent application serial number 11/468,112 filed August 29, 2006, and entitled:

POWER SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING LINES WITHIN A HOUSING

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Full name of joint inventor

Inventor's Signature

Date

TENDTE TWE

2006 -10 - 05

1/4

AUS01:437893.1

PATENT APPLICATION 11/468,112

POWER SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING LINES WITHIN A HOUSING

Full name of joint inventor

JOSEF HOEGLAUER

Inventor's Signature

Date

16-Oct 2006

2/4

AUS01:437893.1

PATENT APPLICATION 11/468,112

ATTORNEY DOCKET 068758.0463

POWER SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING LINES WITHIN A HOUSING

Full name of joint inventor

ERWIN HUBER

Inventor's Signature

Euro J. Out

Date

3/4

AU\$01:437893.1

PATENT APPLICATION 11/468,112

POWER SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING LINES WITHIN A HOUSING

Full name of joint inventor

RALF OTREMBA

Inventor's Signature

25 10 2006

Date

4/4

AUS01:437893.1

GESAMT SEITEN M9

PATENT

REEL: 022586 FRAME: 0954

PATENT APPLICATION 11/468,112

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I. Hearth Ewe, a citizen of Germany, residing at Priodrich-Oraf-Stresse 4, 95133 Burgiangenfeld, Germany, Josef Houghster, a citizen of Germany, residing at Aberlean, 13A, \$1371 Mucnejien, Germany, Erwin Huber, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wiesensteig 27, 9500 Villach, Améria, and East Otrumba, a citizen of Germany, residing at Aberlean, 42, 87600 Kaufbeuren, Germany, hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "Assigner";

laws of Germany 2001-04-03 Hewel live

Hieraby self, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation organized and column under the state laster declaration, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, D-\$1669 München, Germany, herotuster "Assignes", its successors, assigns old legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent application script rumber 11/468,112 filed August 29, 2006, and entitled:

POWER SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING LINES WITHIN A HOUSING

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all inveign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assigner may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal expensentives, to easy our is good faith the intern and purpose of this successors, assigns and legal expensentatives, to easy out it good faith the intern and purpose of this assignment, the underligand will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, received, relians, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; assoure all rightful oaths, assigns, and legal topresentatives, all facts known to the underligand retains to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignse, its successors, assigns or legal expresentatives shall consider deshable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and all applications for parents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, sasigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, floates or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the rame as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Pull name of joint inventor

TUNDTE POPE

Inventor's Signature

7000 - 10 - DE

Date

MOED = 100

ACREST HERE

14

PATENT APPLICATION 11/468-112

TYSING TYSICS

For good and valuable consideration, I, Hearth Rwe, a citizen of Germany, residing at Priodrich-Oraf-Strasse 4, 95133 Burgianganfeld, Germany, Josef Hougianer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Aberteur. 13A, 21371 Musuchen, Germany, Erwin Weber, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wissensteig 27, 9500 Villach, Ameria, and Balf Occumbe, a citizen of Germany, residing at Aberteur. 42, 87600 Kantheuren, Germany, houstnafter individually and collectively referred to as "Assignor".

Hereby etd., seeign end transfer to influent Technologies AG, a comparation organized and culturing under the state later of business, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, D-\$1669 Mitches, Germany, hereigners, its munessors, estiges spid legal representatives, the curtee right, title and insurest in and for the United Summer and all foreign committee, he and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent application serial mumber 1 1/468,112 filled August 29, 2006, and emided:

POWER SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING LINES WITHIN A HOUSING

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Pasent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in end to all original and reissued pasents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignes may apply for sad sective Latters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to early out its good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the underligned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, nonewal, release, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; assents all rightful daths, assignments, powers of storency and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal impresentatives, all facts known to the underlighed nating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives that consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining purper patent protection for said improvements and fit vesting this to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal removements and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, satigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, flowns or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Pull name of joint inventor

Inventor's Signature

Date

HENRIK RWE

2001 - 00 - 05

1/4

AU801:437093.1

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Hearth Ewe, a citizen of Germany, residing at Prindrich-Oraf-Strasse 4, 95133 Eurojamentick, Germany, Josef Houghster, a citizen of Germany, residing at Aberteur. 13A, 81371 Monnelson, Germany, Erwine Furber, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wissenster 27, 9500 Villach, Americ, and Ratf Otrumbet, a citizen of Germany, residing at Aberteur. 42, 87600 Kanthouren, Germany, lessinator individually and collectivety referred to as "Assignor";

laws of Germany i 009-15-04

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Indineon Technologies AG, a corporation organized and cristing under the state Issue of Selections, leving its principal piece of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, D-81669 Milnehen, Germany, bereimfler "Assignes", its successors, apripes spid legal representatives, the entire right, title and insects in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent application serial maches 11/468,112 filed August 29, 2006, and entitled:

POWER SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING LINES WITHIN A HOUSING

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, release, and all other applications for Latters Passes which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and related parents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Amignee may apply for and mealve Letters Patent for said improvements in its own more; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Astignee, in successors, assigns and legal representatives, to energ our in good faith the inners and purpose of this assignment, the underlighed will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, recewal, relative, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; assessed all rightful caths, assignments, all other paters applications of any and all said improvement; amonas all right of disast, and lagar operate of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, andges, and lagar representatives, all facts known to the undersigned mining to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper putent protection for said improvements and for vesting this to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Aurignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, satigns and legal representatives that no senignation, grant, mortgage, flowers or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undessigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Full name of joint inventor

Inventor's Signature

Date

<u>9</u>/4

PATENT APPLICATION 11/458.112

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Hearth Ewe, a citizen of Germany, realding at Prindrich-Oraf-Stream 4, 95133 Burglangenfield, Germany, Josef Houglaver, a citizen of Germany, residing at Aborisary, 13A, \$1571 Macnellan, Germany, Erwin Huber, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wiesenstrig 27, 9500 Villach, Amiria, and Raif Otrumba, a citizen of Germany, residing at Aburnate. 42, \$7600 Kantheuren, Germany, hessinatur individually and collectively referred to as "Assignor":

Tel Thene 2009

Hereby soil, assign and transfer to listineon Technologies AG, a composition organized and existing under the stabilisms of Stabilisms, having its principal place of business at Stabilisms. Str. 53, D-\$1669 Mileches, Germany, hasolanter "Assignee", its successors, assigns said lagal separamentives, the entire right, dife and inspect in and for the United Substant and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent application serial marcher 1 i/468, I [2 filed August 29, 2006, and entitled:

POWER SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING LINES WITHIN A HOUSING

and in said to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Putent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; sad in end to all critical and related parents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Antigree may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without obtrige to but at the expense of said Astignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry our is good faith the innect and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, confusing, substitute, nonewal, relative, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; success all rightful outles, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal papersentatives, all facts known to the undersigned polating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignes, its successors, assigns or legal supresentatives shall consider desimble for aiding in securing and maintaining proper putent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for painnes and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignes, its successors, assigns and legal suppreentatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, satigns and legal representatives that no exsignment, great, most grape. However, or other agreement affecting the rights and property berein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Pull name of joint inventor

enthangil s'nomeral

Date

AUGS LHOTOPS.1

PATENT APPLICATION 11/468,112

POWER SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING LINES WITHIN A HOUSING

Pull name of joint laveouse

Inventor's Signature

Date

JOSEF HOEGLAUER

16-0ct 2006

2/4

AUBILHS7953.1

PATENT APPLICATION 1 V468,112

POWER SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING LINES WITHIN A HOUSING

Full name of joint inventor

ERWIN HUBER

Inventor's Signature

Emi M. Huhr

Date

3/4

PATENT APPLICATION

11/468,112

POWER SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE HAVING LINES WITHIN A HOUSING

Pull name of joint inventor

RALFOTREMBA

Inventor's Signature

Date

AT 201 + \$7252.1

PATENT

REEL: 022586 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 04/23/2009